SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 535 by Senator Adley

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 13, change "676" to "675"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 11, change "**such**" to "**the**" in both places
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 13, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 14 through
- 7 18 in their entirety and insert:
- 8 "have such qualifications as determined by the Joint Legislative Security
- 9 Council. He shall not be a member of the legislature."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 22, after "Council" insert "for approval"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 7, after "Council" insert "for approval"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 20, after "order" insert "within his area of jurisdiction"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, between lines 13 and 14, insert:
- 18 "E. The council shall determine the qualifications of the director of legislative
- 19 **security.**"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 6, line 27, delete "inclusive,"